

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3288/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 11/11/2005 in CMWP No. 12642/1995
&

CMWP No. 12643/1995 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

U.P. POWER CORPN. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAHEB LAL KUREEL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay and prayer for interim relief))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 3394 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 26/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Pandey, Adv.

For RR 1-2

Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Kamlesh Pandey, Adv. for

Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the counsel for the respondents, by

way of last opportunity, another three weeks are granted to enable him to file

counter-affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter. It is

made clear that no further time for filing counter-affidavit will be given.

(J.S. Rawat)

A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master