

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3288/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 11/11/2005 in CMWP No. 12643/1995 & CMWP No. 12642/1995 of
The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

U.P. POWER CORPN. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAHEB LAL KUREEL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., stay and prayer for interim relief))

WITH SLP(C) NO. 3394 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunil Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Kamlesh Pandey, Adv. for

Mr. K.L. Janjani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

In spite of the last opportunity granted, rejoinder affidavit has not been filed.

Pleadings

are taken to be complete.

To come up in the category of complete after notice cases.

(J.S. Rawat)

(Neeru Bala Vij

)

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court Master